THE DATASHEET OF
MURA120T3G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
February, 2017 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
MURA115T3/D
MURA115, MURA120,

Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
ULTRAFAST RECTIFIERS
1 AMPERE, 100−200 VOLTS
MURA115T3G SMA
(Pb−Free)
5,000/Tape & Reel
SMA
CASE 403D
MARKING DIAGRAM
U4x
AYWW �
U4x = Device Code
x = C for MURA115
= D for MURA120
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
MURA120T3G SMA
(Pb−Free)
5,000/Tape & Reel
NRVUA120VT3G SMA
(Pb−Free)
5,000/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
SURA8120T3G SMA
(Pb−Free)
5,000/Tape & Reel
MURA115, MURA120, NRVUA120V, SURA8120
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
MURA115T3G
MURA120T3G/SURA8120T3G/NRVUA120VT3G
VRRM
VRWM
VR
150